
Practical Nursing Program Costs 
Semester 1 

Tuition & Credit Hour 
Tuition $2,603 

Credit Hours $240 

Total $2,843 

Required On Campus Costs 
Program Charge $500 

Student ID $10 

CTSO Charge $20 

Proxy Disc $15 

Clinical Charges $3,500 

Clinical Simulation Lab $400 

Nursing Kit (+ tax) $102 

ATI CARP Assessment Packet (+tax) $2,380 

Total $6,927 

Required Off Campus Costs 
Pre-Admission TEAS testing $75 

Clinical Uniform (Royal Blue) $80 

Clinical Uniform (Pickens) $20 

Solid Colored Shoes (close toes, leather/vinyl) $90 

Health Exam $120 

Required Vaccinations (Hepatitis, MMR, Tetanus, 
and other. To be arranged with private physician) 

$250 

CPR Class $100 

CCCS BackgroundCCS Background Check and 
Drug Screen: (Drug screening includes testing for 
marijuana. Additional fees may be required) 

$70 

Total $805 

Semester Total $10,575 
 

Semester 2 
Tuition & Credit Hour 
Tuition $2,740 

Credit Hours $250 

Total $2,990 

Required On Campus Costs 
Program Charge $500 

Clinical Charges $3,500 

Total $4,000 

Required On Campus Costs 
State Board Licensure Application Fee $88 

Personvue NCLEX Testing Fee $200 

Total $288 

Semester Total $7,278 

 

 
Estimated Practical Nursing Certificate Total Cost $17,853 

  
Additional Optional Materials  

All Practical Nursing books to be purchased off campus. See attached 
book list from instructor. 

 

 

 

Information Revised NOV ‘25. Additional costs may apply. All books, kits & supply costs are estimated. Information subject to 
change. This certificate is eligible for Financial Aid.  If you have further questions, please call (303)344-4910. 
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